



## 12029 - Seafood Cannelloni

High Quality Premium Product

Brand: Joseph's Gourmet Pasta®



## Nutrition Facts

20 servings per container

Serving size 100 Grams (100g)

### Calories

Per Serving  
**160**

Per 100gr  
**160**

% DV\*

% DV\*

Total Fat 4g **5%** 4g **5%**

Saturated Fat 2g **10%** 2g **10%**

Trans Fat 0g 0g

Cholesterol **0%** mg **0%**

Sodium 300mg **13%** 300mg **13%**

Total Carbohydrate 18g **7%** 18g **7%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **3%** 1g **3%**

Total Sugars 2g 2g

Incl. Added Sugars 0g **0%** 0g **0%**

Protein 9g 9g

Vitamin D 0.1mcg 0% 0.1mcg 0%

Calcium 60mg 4% 60mg 4%

Iron 1mg 6% 1mg 6%

Potassium 160mg 4% 160mg 4%

Vitamin C 170% 170%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Ingredients

Ingredients: Filling: Cooked Lobster Meat (Lobster Meat, Water, Salt), Light Cream, Milk, Cooked Shrimp (Shrimp, Salt, Sodium Phosphates [To Retain Moisture], ), Scallops, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Dextrose, Yeast, Salt), Salted Sherry (Sherry, Salt), Onion, 2% Or Less of Water, Lobster Base (Sauteed Lobster And Natural Lobster Stock, Maltodextrin, Salt, Butter [Cream, Lactic Acid], Sugar, Maltodextrin [From Tapioca], Lobster Tomalley, Yeast Extract, Tomato Powder, Dehydrated Potatoes, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate, Onion Powder, Spiny Lobster Extract, Succinic Acid, Extractives of Paprika, Cultured Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Datem, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors, Modified Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Lactic Acid, Sodium Bisulfite), Cornstarch, Butter (Cream, Salt), Carrageenan, Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Methylcellulose, Garlic, Ascorbic Acid, Canola Oil, Spices, Chives, Mixed Tocopherols (With Soybean Oil), Lemon Juice Concentrate. Pasta: Semolina, Water, Eggs, Beta Carotene Color.

### Case Specifications

GTIN	00048769120294	Case Gross Weight	7.25 LB
Pack Size	2 / 3.125LB	Case Net Weight	6.25 LB
Shelf Life	546 Days	Case L,W,H	12.63 IN, 10.13 IN, 6 IN
Tie x High	15 x 9	Cube	0.44 CF

### Preparation and Cooking

KEEP FROZEN. COOK THOROUGHLY. For food safety and quality, product must be cooked to an internal temperature of 165°F. Cooking time may vary based on equipment and quantity cooked in equipment. Check for doneness using thermometer.

### Serving Suggestions

Highly versatile pasta product that can be used across many different recipes and can be served as a main or side dish

### Benefits of Using This Product

- Value & Labor Savings, Artisan Ingredients

### Packaging and Storage

KEEP FROZEN. KEEP THOROUGHLY.

### Allergens

CONTAINS:

Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Molluscs or Mollusc Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

### Additional Description

Seafood Cannelloni - Maine lobster meat, shrimp and bay scallops blended with roasted garlic; wrapped in egg pasta - 2/3.125 lbs., Approx. 40 per case

### Product Images





# 12029 Seafood Cannelloni

Maine lobster meat, bay scallops and shrimp blended with roasted garlic; wrapped in egg pasta



## **Menu Ideas:**

- Alfredo sauce, sautéed spinach and toasted lemon-herb breadcrumbs
- Asparagus spears, grilled shrimp and finished with a lobster sherry cream sauce
- Seared scallops, browned butter cream and caramelized fennel
- Maine lobster meat, chive-butter sauce and baby arugula
- Baked in a lobster-saffron broth with littleneck clams, PEI mussels and shrimp topped with buttered crumbs

